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Diary Dates — Christmas 2017

There is a lot happening in school during December. The children will still be working hard but there are lots of additional
events taking place in the run up to Christmas.

Friday 1% December —
*  PTA school fundraising event - Children bring home goodie bags
Each child receives a bag which they can decorate and fill with Christmas goodies.
They return these to school by Monday 11" December with £1.
They each receive a raffle ticket and on Thursday 14™ December they win a goodie bag to take home.
Monday 4™ December —
* Tickets available for the Christmas Play ‘Tinsel & Tea-Towels’
There is no charge for tickets but due to limited space we need to restrict numbers to two tickets per family.
During the performances videoing is not allowed, and please ensure any photographs are not used on
social media.
Wednesday December 6™ —
e Christmas Dinner, children are welcome to wear a Christmas Jumper
Friday December 8" —
* Year 4 Carol Singing at Marks & Spencer from 10am
Tuesday December 12" -
*  Christmas performance (toddlers welcome), 2pm
Wednesday December 13" —
*  Christmas performance (Adults Only), 2pm
Thursday 14™ December —
*  Year 3 & 4 visit to the Pantomime
Friday December 15" -
* Coffee, carols and Cakes — PTA school fundraising event
*  Save the Children Christmas Jumper day — bring £1 to donate
Monday December 18" —
. Celebration of Learning Assembly (COLA) —9.00
Tuesday December 19™ —
* Reception Christmas party
Wednesday December 20" -
* Year1 & Year 2 Christmas party
Thursday December 21°* —
* Year 3 & Year 4 Christmas party
Friday December 22" -
¢  Christingle Service at Tweedmouth Church, 10am, all welcome

School closes for the Christmas holidays on Friday December 22" at 2pm
and reopens on Tuesday January 9" 2018

Everyone at Tweedmouth West wishes you a very Happy Christmas



